the General Fund reserves to maintain operations.  This feat was done while

having the lowest aggregate property tax rate in Dekalb County.

The FY 2023 General Fund Budget currently has 9 months reserved fund balance

which is more than double the required 4 months.

The City’s conservative reserve policy has allowed the city to maintain

services throughout the past years while increasing public safety and police

pay significantly above inflation. Those efforts have taken up most of all new

available revenue funding.  This has started to put pressure on services such as

code enforcement, parks, and public works as the current residents of the city

expect a higher level of services.

THE CITY OF DUNWOODY114

LONG RANGE PLANS

 -

 5,000,000

 10,000,000

 15,000,000

 20,000,000

 25,000,000

 30,000,000

 35,000,000

 40,000,000

 45,000,000

 50,000,000

 2024 Budget  2025 Forcast  2026 Forecast  2027 Forecast  2028 Forecast  2029  Forecast

General Fund Pro-Forma

Total Revenues Total General Fund Expenditures Ending Fund Balance Four Month Reserve

LONG RANGE PLANS

TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS BUDGET / BUDGET FY 2024

FUNDING SOURCE
Hotel/Motel SPLOST I SPLOST II CIP TOTAL

FACILITIES $26,610 $31,930 $58,540

PUBLIC SAFETY $266,120 $1,359,820 $500,000 $2,125,940

PUBLIC WORKS $743,438 $1,631,660 $5,218,340 $1,235,326 $8,828,764

PARKS $200,000 $26,610 $140,910 $4,100,000 $4,467,520

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY $200,000 $200,000

TOTAL $943,438 $1,951,000 $6,751,000 $6,035,326 $15,680,764

ANNUAL OPERATING & CAPITAL BUDGET 2024 115

LONG RANGE PLANS

CAPITAL
A major capital project generally is defined as an expenditure that has an expected useful life of more than three years with an estimated total cost of $50,000

or more, or an improvement/addition to an existing capital asset. Examples include building/infrastructure construction, park improvements, streetscapes, land

acquisitions, and vehicles.  Major capital projects will be budgeted in a Capital Improvement Fund along with all identified funding resources. With the involvement

of the responsible departments, the Finance Department prepared the capital budget in conjunction with the operating budget.

THE CITY OF DUNWOODY116

LONG RANGE PLANS

TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS BUDGET / BUDGET FY 2024 - 2028

FUNDING SOURCE
Hotel/Motel SPLOST I SPLOST II CIP TOTAL

FACILITIES $26,610 $219,215 $245,825

PUBLIC SAFETY $266,120 $5,980,185 $521,194 $6,767,499

PUBLIC WORKS $4,106,438 $1,631,660 $36,670,901 $1,615,706 $44,024,705

PARKS $800,000 $26,610 $977,699 $6,519,387 $8,323,696

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY $1,100,000 $1,100,000

TOTAL $4,906,438 $1,951,000 $43,848,000 $9,756,287 $60,461,725

BUDGET FY 2024 - 2028
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDING SOURCES

BUDGET FY 2024 - 2028
CAPITAL PROJECTS EXPENSE CATEGORIES

The FY2024 Five Year Plan covers fiscal years 2024 - 2028. The Five Year plan is

used as a financial tool for decision making. It helps the city develop strategies

for long-term sustainability of government services, objectives, and financial

challanges. The city will prepare a 5-year capital project plan (CIP) which will

update annually.  This plan will assist in the planning and financing of capital

projects.

The FY2024 to FY2028 budget provides the status of active capital projects